the above-mentioned diagnostic criteria for Hashimoto’s

thyroiditis. The prevalence of Hashimoto’s thyroiditis was

3.9% among the whole population of patients in our clinic

(n = 19750), and its prevalence was 11.8% among patients

with thyroid disorders (n = 6496).

Seven hundred and twenty-five patients were female

(n = 725, 94%), and 44 patients were male (n = 44, 6%).

Mean age of the whole group of patients with Hashimoto’s

thyroiditis was 41.76 ± 12.49 years. Age distribution was

as follows: 16.4% of the patients were below 30 years of

age, 62.7% of the patients were between 30 -50 years of